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AKRON REGIONAL
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Agent of the Ohio Environmentafl Prolection Agency = Division of the Akron Health Deparfment
Serving Medina, Portage and Sumimit Counties

TELEPHOME: (330) 375-2480 L. M. Malcolm, P.E.
FAX: {330} 375-2402 Administrator

August 24, 2007

Mr. Usman Ghandi

Clark Mart

4358 Sleepy Hollow Cove
Lilburn, GA 30047

Dear Mr. Ghandi:

On August 18, 2007, a representative of the Akron Regional Air Quality Management District
inspected the Clark Mart gasoline dispensing facility located at 2115 East Avenue in Akron to
determine compliance with OAC 3745-21-0¢ (DDD) regarding Stage [l vapor recovery.

inspection results/Deficiencies:

Record keeping: The results of Stage If testing completed in 2008, a certificate of Stage |l
vapor recovery training, and a copy of the Ohio EPA Permit to Operate for
this facility were not in the Station file. Clark Mart is in violation of OAC
rule 3745-21-08 {DDD)Y3){a) which specifies what records are to be
maintained. Obtain a certificate of Stage Il fraining right away.

Within 14 days of receipt of this letter you are fo submit to Agency, in writing, what has been done
to correct these record keeping violations.

Please correct any deficiencies noted. This facility will be inspected on an annual basis for
compliance with the Stage 1l vapor recovery rule. it is required that you keep record keeping
information at a readily available location for inspection. For this Agency, it is requested that you
keep copies of therequired information at each individual location where all employees can access
them. '

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matter. If you have any gquestions, please
contact me at 330/375-2480 x4255.

Sincerely,

Steven Stakleffui®RS
Sanitarian il
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